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Stewards Meeting, Monday, November 9th, 2020

7pm Online Virtual Meeting and Program

Contribute and register at www.scoutingevent.com/440-FSRstewards

All Stewards will receive a commemorative patch!
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2019 Completed Stewards Projects Examples

New windows for the renovated
Lorain Exchange Cabin

“BADEN-POWELL s

Solar power, lights, and concrete
padding for Baden Powell Shelter

2020 Proposed Stewards Projects

+ Golf Cart for program and medical use
» Gun Safes for better maintained firearms

« Updated Internet Service and Internet Access at
Avery Hand Dining Hall

+ Boating Pavilion for Waldock Pond

« Electric for Willard Shelter

» Concrete for Ranger Shop pole barn

« Interior Refinishing for Schroeder Cabin
« Stone to Baden Powell road

« Bottle Rocket Launchers

Storage container to rodent-
proof mattresses used in the
Wyandot Cabins

Ewell Shelter on the edge of the
Waldock Pond expansion

P =

Adjustable basketball hoop
for Camp Avery Hand

Hammock Camping Structure
Rocks for the Waldock Climbing Tower
Lighting for COPE Pavilion, Climbing Tower, and

Rifle Range

Permanent Spot for Mobile Climbing Wall

Archery Target Stands

Boat Racks for Waldock Pond

New Roof for Climbing Tower
Aquatics Rinse-Off Areas

Floating Obstacle Course
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2019 Funded Stewards Projects

Staircase up new Sledding Hill
Concrete for Baden Powell Shelter
Concrete for Wyandot Chapel
Concrete for Webelos Shelter
In addition, the following projects were funded by individuals
Labor for building Baden Powell Shelter (Mike Cloud)
Soccer Goals (John Baddour)
Windows for Lorain Exchange Cabin (Dr. Bill Fox)
Stone for OA Trail (Steve Heston)
Solar Panels for Shelters (Matt Smith)
Two-man Auger (John Baddour & Gil Sanow)
New Ewell Shelter (Ewell Family)
Electricity for Ewell Shelter (Fred & Stewart Downey)
Bridge to cross Waldock Pond Expansion (Mark & Suann Kikta)
Updates to Rifle & Archery Gateways (Stewart Downey & Justin Ewell)
Electricity accessories for Baden Powell Shelter (Matt Smith)
Landscaping and electricity upgrades for Wyandot Amphitheater (Orrin & Megan Stanforth)
Sound system upgrades for Avery Hand Dining Hall (Mark Koch)
Stone for Webelos Shelter (Ed Werner & Skip Skolnik)
Remaining concrete for Webelos Shelter (Phil Williams, Marc Amos, Mark Luges, Scott Evans, Carl Boyles)
Stone for Baden Powell Shelter

Wood Shed for split wood (Erielhonan Lodge, Alex Coker, Joe Wollet, Carl Boyles, Marc Ryan, Chuck
Gundlach, Mark Kikta, Paul Schultz, Greg Schultz, Dale & Elaine DeGirolamo, Matt Bernotas, Mark Farrar,
John Fabsits, John & Bev Yarbrough)

Adjustable Basketball Hoop (David Asher)
Remaining staircase up new Sledding Hill (Erielhonan Lodge, Steve Heston)

Dehumidifiers for cabins (Fred & Stewart Downey, Dale & Elaine DeGirolamo, Justin Jeffery, Jason Setser,
Jarrod Blundy)

Shipping container for Wyandot Mattresses (Matt Smith, Jarrod Blundy, Culeen Carey, Anthony Dworning,
Greg Coghlan, Brittany Dunne, Dale & Elaine DeGirolamo)

Remaining concrete for Wyandot Chapel (Dr. Rick Keller, John Hamilton, Matt Bernotas, Resar Family, Fred
& Stewart Downey, Anthony Dworning, Justin Ewell, Rich & Mary Wirth, Orrin & Megan Stanforth, Josh
Lawlis)

Concrete for one bay of Ranger Shop Pole Barn (John Nielsen, Over the Hill Gang)

Total

Amount
Raised

$1,300
$2,500
$5,450

$750

$2,200
$1,500
$1,800
$300
$500
$900
$7,965
$750
$4,000
$200
$500
$500
$300
$300
$1,300
$300

$2,000

$350
$2,000

$2,100

$2,000

$4,300

$1,500
$47,565
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2019 Stewards of Firelands Scout Reservation

Troop 31

Marc Amos

David Asher

John Baddour

Matt Bernotas
Jarrod Blundy

Carl Boyles

Robert Buskey
Richard Campenella
Culeen Carey
Richard Cloud
Mike Cloud

Greg Coghlan
Alex Coker
Jerome Collins
Donald Day

Dale DeGirolamo
Elaine DeGirolamo
Fred Downey
Stewart Downey
Brittany Dunne
Anthony Dworning
George Eastman
Wesley M. Eddy
John T. Eddy
Wesley Eddy Jr.
Greg Eidam

Mark Emery

R. Scott Evans

Jay Ewell
Jason Ewell*
Jonathan Ewell
Justin Ewell
James Ewell Jr

In Memory of James
A. Ewell Sr.

John Fabsits
Mark Farrar

C. W. Finley
Larry Foley

Dr. Bill Fox
Darrell French
Melanie Gerken
Rich Geyser
Richard Goulet
Tim Gress
Charles Gundlach III
John Hamilton
Greg Hendricks
Steve Heston
Alex Heyd
Danny Jackson
Justin Jeftery
Donald Kaatz
Bill Kalfs
David Keller
Dr. Rick Keller
Mark Kikta

Mark Koch

Ken Kohler
Thomas Kormer
Harry Larsick
Nolan Larsick
Robert Laser
Josh Lawlis*
Alan Lepard
Erielhonan Lodge
Mark Lugas
Larry Luther

C. Michael Lyons
Jay Martin

Laura Mears
John Musson
John Nielsen

The Over the Hill
Gang

Raymond Polson
Dale Resar
Donna Resar
Nicholas Resar
Chuck Richter
Ellen Roberts
Marc Ryan

Gil Sanow II
Kathleen Schultz
Greg Schultz
Paul Schultz*

Jason Setser*
Skip Skolnik*
Thomas Smart
Matt Smith
Megan Stanforth
Orrin Stanforth

Rex and Judy
Stanforth

Paul Stefanik
Richard Suhr
Danny Thomas

William Thomasson,
Jr.

James Tobin

Mark Weber

Edward Werner

Phil Williams*

Rich Wirth

Mary Wirth

Joseph Wollet

John A Yarbrough
Beverly A Yarbrough
Mark Zorn

Jeffrey Zullo, In
Memory of Bonnie
Kerpics

*New Members



	FSR Camp Stewards October 2020 Newsletter
	Last Chance to Join! - November 9th
	2019 Completed Stewards Projects Examples
	2020 Proposed Stewards Projects

