

FSR CAMP STEWARDS OCTOBER 2020 NEWSLETTER



Last Chance to Join! - November 9th

Stewards Meeting, Monday, November 9th, 2020

7pm Online Virtual Meeting and Program

Contribute and register at www.scoutingevent.com/440-FSRstewards

All Stewards will receive a commemorative patch!

Above, the Wyandot Chapel was improved with concrete pads, funded by Stewards



2019 Completed Stewards Projects Examples



New windows for the renovated Lorain Exchange Cabin



Solar power, lights, and concrete padding for Baden Powell Shelter



Storage container to rodentproof mattresses used in the Wyandot Cabins



Ewell Shelter on the edge of the Waldock Pond expansion



Adjustable basketball hoop for Camp Avery Hand

2020 Proposed Stewards Projects

- · Golf Cart for program and medical use
- · Gun Safes for better maintained firearms
- Updated Internet Service and Internet Access at Avery Hand Dining Hall
- · Boating Pavilion for Waldock Pond
- · Electric for Willard Shelter
- · Concrete for Ranger Shop pole barn
- Interior Refinishing for Schroeder Cabin
- · Stone to Baden Powell road
- Bottle Rocket Launchers

- · Hammock Camping Structure
- · Rocks for the Waldock Climbing Tower
- Lighting for COPE Pavilion, Climbing Tower, and Rifle Range
- · Permanent Spot for Mobile Climbing Wall
- Archery Target Stands
- · Boat Racks for Waldock Pond
- New Roof for Climbing Tower
- Aquatics Rinse-Off Areas
- · Floating Obstacle Course

and more!

2019 Funded Stewards Projects	Amount Raised
Staircase up new Sledding Hill	\$1,300
Concrete for Baden Powell Shelter	\$2,500
Concrete for Wyandot Chapel	\$5,450
Concrete for Webelos Shelter	\$750
In addition, the following projects were funded by individuals	
Labor for building Baden Powell Shelter (Mike Cloud)	\$2,200
Soccer Goals (John Baddour)	\$1,500
Windows for Lorain Exchange Cabin (Dr. Bill Fox)	\$1,800
Stone for OA Trail (Steve Heston)	\$300
Solar Panels for Shelters (Matt Smith)	\$500
Two-man Auger (John Baddour & Gil Sanow)	\$900
New Ewell Shelter (Ewell Family)	\$7,965
Electricity for Ewell Shelter (Fred & Stewart Downey)	\$750
Bridge to cross Waldock Pond Expansion (Mark & Suann Kikta)	\$4,000
Updates to Rifle & Archery Gateways (Stewart Downey & Justin Ewell)	\$200
Electricity accessories for Baden Powell Shelter (Matt Smith)	\$500
Landscaping and electricity upgrades for Wyandot Amphitheater (Orrin & Megan Stanforth)	\$500
Sound system upgrades for Avery Hand Dining Hall (Mark Koch)	\$300
Stone for Webelos Shelter (Ed Werner & Skip Skolnik)	\$300
Remaining concrete for Webelos Shelter (Phil Williams, Marc Amos, Mark Luges, Scott Evans, Carl Boyles)	\$1,300
Stone for Baden Powell Shelter	\$300
Wood Shed for split wood (Erielhonan Lodge, Alex Coker, Joe Wollet, Carl Boyles, Marc Ryan, Chuck Gundlach, Mark Kikta, Paul Schultz, Greg Schultz, Dale & Elaine DeGirolamo, Matt Bernotas, Mark Farrar, John Fabsits, John & Bev Yarbrough)	\$2,000
Adjustable Basketball Hoop (David Asher)	\$350
Remaining staircase up new Sledding Hill (Erielhonan Lodge, Steve Heston)	\$2,000
Dehumidifiers for cabins (Fred & Stewart Downey, Dale & Elaine DeGirolamo, Justin Jeffery, Jason Setser, Jarrod Blundy)	\$2,100
Shipping container for Wyandot Mattresses (Matt Smith, Jarrod Blundy, Culeen Carey, Anthony Dworning, Greg Coghlan, Brittany Dunne, Dale & Elaine DeGirolamo)	\$2,000
Remaining concrete for Wyandot Chapel (Dr. Rick Keller, John Hamilton, Matt Bernotas, Resar Family, Fred & Stewart Downey, Anthony Dworning, Justin Ewell, Rich & Mary Wirth, Orrin & Megan Stanforth, Josh Lawlis)	\$4,300
Concrete for one bay of Ranger Shop Pole Barn (John Nielsen, Over the Hill Gang)	\$1,500
Total	\$47,565

2019 Stewards of Firelands Scout Reservation

Troop 31	Jay Ewell	Mark Koch	Jason Setser*
Marc Amos	Jason Ewell*	Ken Kohler	Skip Skolnik*
David Asher	Jonathan Ewell	Thomas Kormer	Thomas Smart
John Baddour	Justin Ewell	Harry Larsick	Matt Smith
Matt Bernotas	James Ewell Jr	Nolan Larsick	Megan Stanforth
Jarrod Blundy	In Memory of James	Robert Laser	Orrin Stanforth
Carl Boyles	A. Ewell Sr.	Josh Lawlis*	Rex and Judy
Robert Buskey	John Fabsits	Alan Lepard	Stanforth
Richard Campenella	Mark Farrar	Erielhonan Lodge	Paul Stefanik
Culeen Carey	C. W. Finley	Mark Lugas	Richard Suhr
Richard Cloud	Larry Foley	Larry Luther	Danny Thomas
Mike Cloud	Dr. Bill Fox	C. Michael Lyons	William Thomasson, Jr.
Greg Coghlan	Darrell French	Jay Martin	James Tobin
Alex Coker	Melanie Gerken	Laura Mears	Mark Weber
Jerome Collins	Rich Geyser	John Musson	Edward Werner
Donald Day	Richard Goulet	John Nielsen	Phil Williams*
Dale DeGirolamo	Tim Gress	The Over the Hill	Rich Wirth
Elaine DeGirolamo	Charles Gundlach III	Gang	Mary Wirth
Fred Downey	John Hamilton	Raymond Polson	Joseph Wollet
Stewart Downey	Greg Hendricks	Dale Resar	John A Yarbrough
Brittany Dunne	Steve Heston	Donna Resar	Beverly A Yarbrough
Anthony Dworning	Alex Heyd	Nicholas Resar	Mark Zorn
George Eastman	Danny Jackson	Chuck Richter	Jeffrey Zullo, In
Wesley M. Eddy	Justin Jeffery	Ellen Roberts	Memory of Bonnie
John T. Eddy	Donald Kaatz	Marc Ryan	Kerpics
Wesley Eddy Jr.	Bill Kalfs	Gil Sanow II	
Greg Eidam	David Keller	Kathleen Schultz	*New Members
Mark Emery	Dr. Rick Keller	Greg Schultz	
R. Scott Evans	Mark Kikta	Paul Schultz*	